
Shareholding pattern of top ten shareholders (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

Sr. 
No.

Shareholder’s Name Shareholding Date * Increase/
(Decrease) in 
shareholding

Reason Cumulative 
Shareholding during 

the year (01.04.2015 to 
31.03.2016)

For each of the top Ten 
Shareholders

No. of Shares at 
the beginning 
(01.04.2015)/ 

end of the year 
(31.03.2016)

% of total 
Shares 
of the 

Company

No. of 
Shares

% of the 
total 

Shares 
of the 

Company
1. Ojasvi Trading Private 

Limited
46987850 4.90 01.04.2015 0 NIL movement 

during the year
46987850 4.90

46987850 4.90 31.06.2016
2. Life Insurance 

Corporation of India
46839707 4.88 01.04.2015

08.05.2015 460000 Transfer 47299707 4.93
15.05.2015 661823 Transfer 47961530 5.00
22.05.2015 733912 Transfer 48695442 5.08
29.05.2015 816800 Transfer 49512242 5.16
05.06.2015 266027 Transfer 49778269 5.19
12.06.2015 679831 Transfer 50458100 5.26
05.02.2016 1022995 Transfer 51481095 5.37
19.02.2016 (85024) Transfer 51396071 5.36
26.02.2016 (94630) Transfer 51301441 5.35
04.03.2016 (124203) Transfer 51177238 5.34
11.03.2016 (75000) Transfer 51102238 5.33
18.03.2016 (50000) Transfer 51052238 5.32
25.03.2016 (50000) Transfer 51002238 5.32
31.03.2016 (110435) Transfer 50891803 5.31

50891803 5.31 31.03.2016
3. Aberdeen Global Indian 

Equity (Mauritius)
Limited

10770000 1.12 01.04.2015

07.08.2015 (350000) Transfer 10420000 1.09
04.09.2015 (320000) Transfer 10100000 1.05
30.09.2015 (700000) Transfer 9400000 0.98
20.11.2015 (469755) Transfer 8930245 0.93
27.11.2015 (130245) Transfer 8800000 0.92
25.12.2015 (290000) Transfer 8510000 0.89
22.01.2016 (140000) Transfer 8370000 0.87
29.01.2016 (290000) Transfer 8080000 0.84
05.02.2016 (160000) Transfer 7920000 0.83
12.02.2016 (250000) Transfer 7670000 0.80

7670000 0.80 31.03.2016
4. Copthall Mauritius 

Investment Limited
7574776 0.79 01.04.2015

10.04.2015 (20872) Transfer 7553904 0.79
17.04.2015 (18868) Transfer 7535036 0.79
24.04.2015 68595 Transfer 7603631 0.79
01.05.2015 (77026) Transfer 7526605 0.78
08.05.2015 (313917) Transfer 7212688 0.75
15.05.2015 (65370) Transfer 7147318 0.75
22.05.2015 (198800) Transfer 6948518 0.72
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29.05.2015 (114712) Transfer 6833806 0.71
05.06.2015 (55815) Transfer 6777991 0.71
12.06.2015 (143887) Transfer 6634104 0.69
19.06.2015 (19320) Transfer 6614784 0.69
26.06.2015 (207828) Transfer 6406956 0.67
30.06.2015 (346750) Transfer 6060206 0.63
10.07.2015 (85924) Transfer 5974282 0.62
17.07.2015 (140820) Transfer 5833462 0.61
24.07.2015 2500 Transfer 5835962 0.61
31.07.2015 8271 Transfer 5844233 0.61
07.08.2015 (741100) Transfer 5103133 0.53
14.08.2015 15178 Transfer 5118311 0.53
21.08.2015 9076 Transfer 5127387 0.53
28.08.2015 (221727) Transfer 4905660 0.51
04.09.2015 (156677) Transfer 4748983 0.50
11.09.2015 (31995) Transfer 4716988 0.49
18.09.2015 (165087) Transfer 4551901 0.47
25.09.2015 (1714) Transfer 4550187 0.47
30.09.2015 161360 Transfer 4711547 0.49
09.10.2015 1880 Transfer 4713427 0.49
16.10.2015 113568 Transfer 4826995 0.50
23.10.2015 35134 Transfer 4862129 0.51
30.10.2015 32936 Transfer 4895065 0.51
06.11.2015 187751 Transfer 5082816 0.53
13.11.2015 20000 Transfer 5102816 0.53
20.11.2015 (35213) Transfer 5067603 0.53
27.11.2015 20844 Transfer 5088447 0.53
04.12.2015 (37080) Transfer 5051367 0.53
11.12.2015 (110677) Transfer 4940690 0.52
18.12.2015 86201 Transfer 5026891 0.52
25.12.2015 (75473) Transfer 4951418 0.52
31.12.2015 (3000) Transfer 4948418 0.52
08.01.2016 3800 Transfer 4952218 0.52
15.01.2016 (3318) Transfer 4948900 0.52
22.01.2016 74629 Transfer 5023529 0.52
29.01.2016 (50632) Transfer 4972897 0.52
05.02.2016 (13146) Transfer 4959751 0.52
12.02.2016 8700 Transfer 4968451 0.52
19.02.2016 3100 Transfer 4971551 0.52
26.02.2016 (206000) Transfer 4765551 0.50
04.03.2016 (54202) Transfer 4711349 0.49
11.03.2016 49480 Transfer 4760829 0.50
18.03.2016 33114 Transfer 4793943 0.50
25.03.2016 193688 Transfer 4987631 0.52
31.03.2016 12064 Transfer 4999695 0.52

4999695 0.52 31.03.2016
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5. Government of 

Singapore
5788617 0.60 01.04.2015

10.04.2015 41766 Transfer 5830383 0.61
24.04.2015 (3535) Transfer 5826848 0.61
01.05.2015 (117057) Transfer 5709791 0.60
08.05.2015 (83984) Transfer 5625807 0.59
05.06.2015 11159 Transfer 5636966 0.59
12.06.2015 (5837) Transfer 5631129 0.59
10.07.2015 175309 Transfer 5806438 0.61
31.07.2015 41793 Transfer 5848231 0.61
07.08.2015 103601 Transfer 5951832 0.62
21.08.2015 (13065) Transfer 5938767 0.62
28.08.2015 211631 Transfer 6150398 0.64
04.09.2015 311293 Transfer 6461691 0.67
11.09.2015 (124275) Transfer 6337416 0.66
09.10.2015 260113 Transfer 6597529 0.69
23.10.2015 (4383) Transfer 6593146 0.69
30.10.2015 (63495) Transfer 6529651 0.68
06.11.2015 (9718) Transfer 6519933 0.68
13.11.2015 (45866) Transfer 6474067 0.67
20.11.2015 (6930) Transfer 6467137 0.67
04.12.2015 (50410) Transfer 6416727 0.67
11.12.2015 (1752) Transfer 6414975 0.67
18.12.2015 3 Transfer 6414978 0.67
31.12.2015 (22844) Transfer 6392134 0.67
08.01.2016 72938 Transfer 6465072 0.67
15.01.2016 (4230) Transfer 6460842 0.67
22.01.2016 (12) Transfer 6460830 0.67
29.01.2016 145240 Transfer 6606070 0.69
05.02.2016 308602 Transfer 6914672 0.72
12.02.2016 72464 Transfer 6987136 0.73
26.02.2016 (8) Transfer 6987128 0.73
04.03.2016 (6642) Transfer 6980486 0.73
11.03.2016 (2811) Transfer 6977675 0.73
31.03.2016 (92709) Transfer 6884966 0.72

6884966 0.72 31.03.2016
6. Teluk Kemang 

Investments  
(Mauritius) Limited

5586405 0.58 01.04.2015

08.01.2016 (281393) Transfer 5305012 0.55
15.01.2016 (1211085) Transfer 4093927 0.43
22.01.2016 (400964) Transfer 3692963 0.39

3692963 0.39 31.03.2016
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7. Vanguard Emerging 

Markets Stock Index 
Fund, A series of 
Vanguard International 
Equity Index Fund

5278918 0.55 01.04.2015

01.05.2015 14080 Transfer 5292998 0.55
08.05.2015 16000 Transfer 5308998 0.55
26.06.2015 (83174) Transfer 5225824 0.54
14.08.2015 (16000) Transfer 5209824 0.54
21.08.2015 (38400) Transfer 5171424 0.54
28.08.2015 (74880) Transfer 5096544 0.53
04.09.2015 (102400) Transfer 4994144 0.52
11.09.2015 (53760) Transfer 4940384 0.52
25.09.2015 (14080) Transfer 4926304 0.51
30.09.2015 (42240) Transfer 4884064 0.51
20.11.2015 (13842) Transfer 4870222 0.51
27.11.2015 (3230) Transfer 4866992 0.51
18.12.2015 (30905) Transfer 4836087 0.50
25.12.2015 (28459) Transfer 4807628 0.50
31.12.2015 (11016) Transfer 4796612 0.50
15.01.2016 (30968) Transfer 4765644 0.50
22.01.2016 (32783) Transfer 4732861 0.49
29.01.2016 (25740) Transfer 4707121 0.49
05.02.2016 (63890) Transfer 4643231 0.48
12.02.2016 (21945) Transfer 4621286 0.48
26.02.2016 (42760) Transfer 4578526 0.48
04.03.2016 (46102) Transfer 4532424 0.47
11.03.2016 11840 Transfer 4544264 0.47
18.03.2016 (24257) Transfer 4520007 0.47
25.03.2016 (39364) Transfer 4480643 0.47

4480643 0.47 31.03.2016
8. Oppenheimer 

Developing Markets 
Fund

4610800 0.48 01.04.2015 0 NIL movement 
during the year

4610800 0.48

4610800 0.48 31.03.2016
9. Franklin Templeton 

Investment Funds
4592000 0.48 01.04.2015

22.05.2015 (492000) Transfer 4100000 0.43
20.11.2015 128063 Transfer 4228063 0.44
25.12.2015 (14973) Transfer 4213090 0.44
31.12.2015 (280270) Transfer 3932820 0.41
08.01.2016 (154757) Transfer 3778063 0.39
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15.01.2016 (250000) Transfer 3528063 0.37
29.01.2016 (500000) Transfer 3028063 0.32

3028063 0.32 31.03.2016
10. Abu Dhabi Investment 

Authority - Gulab
4481021 0.47 01.04.2015

22.05.2015 (41600) Transfer 4439421 0.46
29.05.2015 (303609) Transfer 4135812 0.43
05.06.2015 (34114) Transfer 4101698 0.43
31.07.2015 15414 Transfer 4117112 0.43
28.08.2015 (41267) Transfer 4075845 0.42
04.09.2015 (58170) Transfer 4017675 0.42
20.11.2015 (18222) Transfer 3999453 0.42
27.11.2015 (60936) Transfer 3938517 0.41
04.12.2015 (72696) Transfer 3865821 0.40
26.02.2016 (23439) Transfer 3842382 0.40
04.03.2016 (6804) Transfer 3835578 0.40
18.03.2016 (509198) Transfer 3326380 0.35

3326380 0.35 31.03.2016
11. General Insurance 

Corporation of India
3810000 0.40 01.04.2015

10.07.2015 10000 Transfer 3820000 0.40
31.07.2015 (10000) Transfer 3810000 0.40
28.08.2015 10000 Transfer 3820000 0.40
04.09.2015 90000 Transfer 3910000 0.41
18.12.2015 (100000) Transfer 3810000 0.40
08.01.2016 (150000) Transfer 3660000 0.38
15.01.2016 (130000) Transfer 3530000 0.37
22.01.2016 (120000) Transfer 3410000 0.36
05.02.2016 (50000) Transfer 3360000 0.35
18.03.2016 (50000) Transfer 3310000 0.35

3310000 0.35 31.03.2016
12. SBI Life Insurance 

Company Limited
3444027 0.36 01.04.2015

10.04.2015 (5932) Transfer 3438095 0.36
17.04.2015 (25760) Transfer 3412335 0.36
24.04.2015 (54650) Transfer 3357685 0.35
01.05.2015 118869 Transfer 3476554 0.36
08.05.2015 51132 Transfer 3527686 0.37
15.05.2015 9800 Transfer 3537486 0.37
22.05.2015 (100894) Transfer 3436592 0.36
29.05.2015 1351 Transfer 3437943 0.36
05.06.2015 (2679) Transfer 3435264 0.36
12.06.2015 8 Transfer 3435272 0.36
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19.06.2015 60149 Transfer 3495421 0.36
26.06.2015 316399 Transfer 3811820 0.40
30.06.2015 (1712) Transfer 3810108 0.40
10.07.2015 49552 Transfer 3859660 0.40
17.07.2015 (61939) Transfer 3797721 0.40
24.07.2015 (232883) Transfer 3564838 0.37
31.07.2015 (40528) Transfer 3524310 0.37
07.08.2015 (56450) Transfer 3467860 0.36
14.08.2015 (11643) Transfer 3456217 0.36
21.08.2015 766 Transfer 3456983 0.36
28.08.2015 1323 Transfer 3458306 0.36
04.09.2015 (130599) Transfer 3327707 0.35
11.09.2015 (287980) Transfer 3039727 0.32
18.09.2015 (67846) Transfer 2971881 0.31
25.09.2015 5560 Transfer 2977441 0.31
30.09.2015 (2814) Transfer 2974627 0.31
09.10.2015 2366 Transfer 2976993 0.31
16.10.2015 1267 Transfer 2978260 0.31
23.10.2015 94919 Transfer 3073179 0.32
30.10.2015 (29835) Transfer 3043344 0.32
06.11.2015 (613) Transfer 3042731 0.32
13.11.2015 1877 Transfer 3044608 0.32
20.11.2015 (23528) Transfer 3021080 0.31
27.11.2015 (115083) Transfer 2905997 0.30
04.12.2015 (14849) Transfer 2891148 0.30
11.12.2015 (24744) Transfer 2866404 0.30
18.12.2015 (22289) Transfer 2844115 0.30
25.12.2015 875 Transfer 2844990 0.30
31.12.2015 (31297) Transfer 2813693 0.29
08.01.2016 98284 Transfer 2911977 0.30
15.01.2016 282505 Transfer 3194482 0.33
22.01.2016 56445 Transfer 3250927 0.34
29.01.2016 370440 Transfer 3621367 0.38
05.02.2016 (124611) Transfer 3496756 0.36
12.02.2016 (141454) Transfer 3355302 0.35
19.02.2016 38200 Transfer 3393502 0.35
26.02.2016 87385 Transfer 3480887 0.36
04.03.2016 (14540) Transfer 3466347 0.36
11.03.2016 63235 Transfer 3529582 0.37
18.03.2016 (184338) Transfer 3345244 0.35
25.03.2016 (2054) Transfer 3343190 0.35
31.03.2016 259485 Transfer 3602675 0.38

3602675 0.38 31.03.2016
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13. Ishares India Index 

Mauritius Company
3250800 0.34 01.04.2015

10.04.2015 235296 Transfer 3486096 0.36
17.04.2015 137772 Transfer 3623868 0.38
24.04.2015 30960 Transfer 3654828 0.38
01.05.2015 27864 Transfer 3682692 0.38
15.05.2015 68112 Transfer 3750804 0.39
22.05.2015 130032 Transfer 3880836 0.40
29.05.2015 65016 Transfer 3945852 0.41
05.06.2015 (220766) Transfer 3725086 0.39
12.06.2015 (57748) Transfer 3667338 0.38
19.06.2015 (82476) Transfer 3584862 0.37
26.06.2015 9954 Transfer 3594816 0.37
10.07.2015 (2528) Transfer 3592288 0.37
24.07.2015 4263 Transfer 3596551 0.37
31.07.2015 3606 Transfer 3600157 0.38
07.08.2015 12218 Transfer 3612375 0.38
14.08.2015 2850 Transfer 3615225 0.38
28.08.2015 17100 Transfer 3632325 0.38
04.09.2015 (187590) Transfer 3444735 0.36
11.09.2015 (56949) Transfer 3387786 0.35
25.09.2015 19670 Transfer 3407456 0.36
09.10.2015 126035 Transfer 3533491 0.37
16.10.2015 38780 Transfer 3572271 0.37
30.10.2015 11080 Transfer 3583351 0.37
20.11.2015 3744 Transfer 3587095 0.37
04.12.2015 (133220) Transfer 3453875 0.36
11.12.2015 (25365) Transfer 3428510 0.36
25.12.2015 (48060) Transfer 3380450 0.35
31.12.2015 6625 Transfer 3387075 0.35
15.01.2016 (33396) Transfer 3353679 0.35
22.01.2016 (25156) Transfer 3328523 0.35
29.01.2016 (30411) Transfer 3298112 0.34
12.02.2016 3587 Transfer 3301699 0.34
19.02.2016 (10624) Transfer 3291075 0.34
26.02.2016 14608 Transfer 3305683 0.34
04.03.2016 (29239) Transfer 3276444 0.34
18.03.2016 13130 Transfer 3289574 0.34
25.03.2016 66963 Transfer 3356537 0.35
31.03.2016 29869 Transfer 3386406 0.35

3386406 0.35 31.03.2016

The above information is based on the weekly beneficiary position received from the Depositories.
Note:


